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#128 - Long Island Academy, Beaumont
Grades: 5,7,9-10,12

District 3 - Nova Central

Number Operations

Patterns and Relations

Closed Constructed

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Number of Students :

Multiple Choice

Number Concepts

Number Operations

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

Mathematics  2

p

p

q q

q

q q

q

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

q

Patterns and Relations

Geometry

Data Management & Probability

Measurement

 40.0

 64.6

 72.2

 85.7

 66.7

 75.0

 58.3

 37.5

 42.0

 51.4

 53.1

 63.9

 61.9

 70.2

 60.7

 65.4

 48.9

 60.4

 59.0

 69.4

 67.5

 75.2

 69.4

 65.9

Number

Concepts

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Operations

Patterns and 

Relations

Shape and 

Space

Data Management 

and Probability

2007 2008 2009

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2007-2010

2010

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

101

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#128 - Long Island Academy, Beaumont
Grades: 5,7,9-10,12

District 3 - Nova Central

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Concepts

Number

Operations

2007 2008 2009

Data Management 

and Probability

Shape and 

Space

Patterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

2010

2007 2008 2009 2010

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

102

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10
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Grades: 7-12
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#151 - John Watkins Academy, Hermitage
Grades: K-12
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#153 - Cape John Collegiate, La Scie
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Grades: k,3-4,6-10,12

District 3 - Nova Central

Number Operations

Patterns and Relations

Closed Constructed

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Number of Students :

Multiple Choice

Number Concepts

Number Operations

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

Mathematics  2

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

Patterns and Relations

Geometry

Data Management & Probability

Measurement

 80.0

 100.0

 94.4

 92.9

 83.3

 75.0

 83.3

 93.8

 42.0

 51.4

 53.1

 63.9

 61.9

 70.2

 60.7

 65.4

 48.9

 60.4

 59.0

 69.4

 67.5

 75.2

 69.4

 65.9

Number

Concepts

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Operations

Patterns and 

Relations

Shape and 

Space

Data Management 

and Probability

2007 2008 2009

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2007-2010

2010

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data 

with 5 or fewer 

students 

withheld for 

reasons of 

confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

113

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#157 - St. Peter's AG, McCallum
Grades: k,3-4,6-10,12

District 3 - Nova Central

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Concepts

Number

Operations

2007 2008 2009

Data Management 

and Probability

Shape and 

Space

Patterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

2010

2007 2008 2009 2010

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

School data with 5 or fewer students withheld for reasons of confidentiality.

114

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#158 - MSB Regional Academy, Middle Arm
Grades: K-12

District 3 - Nova Central

Number Operations

Patterns and Relations

Closed Constructed

School

vs 

Province

School

vs

 District

Mark

School

District

Province

Number of Students :

Multiple Choice

Number Concepts

Number Operations

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

Mathematics  21

q q

qq

q q

q q

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

School

District

Province

qq

qq

q q

q q

Patterns and Relations

Geometry

Data Management & Probability

Measurement

 50.5

 57.1

 52.9

 62.9

 58.7

 56.0

 38.9

 40.5

 42.0

 51.4

 53.1

 63.9

 61.9

 70.2

 60.7

 65.4

 48.9

 60.4

 59.0

 69.4

 67.5

 75.2

 69.4

 65.9

Number

Concepts

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Operations

Patterns and 

Relations

Shape and 

Space

Data Management 

and Probability

2007 2008 2009

4 Year CRT (Subtest) Mark Trend 2007-2010

2010

115

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#158 - MSB Regional Academy, Middle Arm
Grades: K-12

District 3 - Nova Central

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Concepts

Number

Operations

2007 2008 2009

Data Management 

and Probability

Shape and 

Space

Patterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

2010

2007 2008 2009 2010

116

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT



CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#162 - Dorset Collegiate, Pilley's Island
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Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#478 - New World Island Academy, Summerford
Grades: K-12

District 3 - Nova Central
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#481 - Exploits Valley Intermediate, Grand Falls-Windsor
Grades: 7-9

District 3 - Nova Central
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#481 - Exploits Valley Intermediate, Grand Falls-Windsor
Grades: 7-9

District 3 - Nova Central
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#486 - Lewisporte Intermediate, Lewisporte
Grades: 7-9

District 3 - Nova Central
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CRT School Results

Intermediate Mathematics

2009-10

#486 - Lewisporte Intermediate, Lewisporte
Grades: 7-9

District 3 - Nova Central

Closed 

Constructed

Number

Concepts

Number

Operations

2007 2008 2009

Data Management 

and Probability

Shape and 

Space

Patterns and 

Relations

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

Difference from Provincial Mean 2007-10

2010

2007 2008 2009 2010

176

12/13/2010

Source: Division of Evaluation and Research, Department of Education

O:\CRT10\MATH_9\WEB\MT109BAR_Web.RPT


